Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009824 | 28JUL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836284-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426569
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426569

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l G- 1426569 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




=

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
© cormmianreo 57 170 ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, AL FTORTS ReStRves r\'gm 30 LOCATED SEI U'i GAGE| A |66 [row
. AT FRONT HOLES A58637-3
nggp REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION o) " ONT HOLE 458637-3 A | SEE ECO-05-012970 swovzins | LI | MC
1426569~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426569-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426569-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426569-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS S I S R - - 73
7-1426569-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
¢ DE BY £ AR - 338705- DOCUMEN IN PACKAGE 7
7-1426569-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL | 338105° 1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ﬁ(‘
7-1426569-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — e - - -,i;;
= 0.6420.5 S I O A - - - 68
[.0254+.0201 N I 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
N 3) ey -lelelel2]2]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
C P DA YCO M N YCO CRIMP SPECS &~ Y - - - - - - - - 65
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL _ Trru CRIMP SPECS REF “REF - | | | I | 886950~ | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: TAB,FASTON, . 187 SERIES | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mé X 6.0 63
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE -1 RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
Vi T e 00 ; s AwG T;RML'N?‘T?QEPON -lelelelz2]2]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 | 61
OCATION S | \ | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
S 94 [.155 IN] .03-3.05 [.080-.120 IN 2 Bl
INSUL ] 3.94 L.155 IN ° 2.0373.05 [.0807. 120 [N T [ | 1 | | | 5-18022-2 [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - P APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ - B )
4.40-5.16 [.173-.203 IN 1 &= 408-8322 57
B - B - B B B - o
TERMINAL |4—2nf<.;,£\ - @ FEED - I I | 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
__ || APPL SPEC - - 1,18 [.440 IN] HENE - - - - 55
4 el a]la] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 7 ,,9,/9 2221212 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
o L - Lo rs0s0-d NUT, HEX, REG M3 [ 52
- - BN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
42490 - - - —
- | | | I | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
63857 - - - N RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - - -] 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , B B -l N 338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - - IR 320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
P I | | I | 6590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| wire i CRIMP N P SRTTYTE ;
Cllsize @ ¢ B D ppicnT LENGTH [IN] [ NN 3386601 [RAM 4
- | | | | | | 690125- SHIM SUB-ASSY | 43
18 AWG |.57 40.05 [.062 £.002 IN] 1-354779-3 [.3055] - | | | I | 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42
20 AWG 1.52 4£0.05 [.060 +.002 [N 1-354779-8 [.3080] N RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
22 AWG 1.45 £0.05 [.057 +£.002 IN] 2-354779-4 [.31101] - | | | | | | 23241-1 BALL, STEEL -/1(]
- BN SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- I R DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 33
- - I I I I | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| - - I N SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- B - I I | | POST, RAM 35
- - R SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - el 222 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - I I I I | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
, B - RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 EX
B - NN SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
] R STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - [ I | I | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
2l el 2]2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - | | | I | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | | I | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| | | I | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMME 3 N NN SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- /1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. HEEE - STRIPPER 22
b 2 GR A 4 C A / Y F N - Y - =
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. f - | | | I | SCR, SKT HD C X100 21
AP R c bDEA 5 ~ ’ 5 5 p y 4 £ S S ( EG M4 N
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE _ , I T T WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG WA 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. \ ‘ ! ‘ STRIPPER 19
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION y / Y, ) f j | | N - - - - - I‘§
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. / // / /D D T | ‘\ - A1\ - - - - - 338684- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 7
N A o . A . / / Yy | \ \ e -] - - - 16
/5N APPL.SPEC 114-2036 TO BE USED FOR ALL OTHER CRIMP / / S/ f | f [ \ I - - - 5
INFORMATION NOT STATED ABOVE. / /S A [ \ . - - T
/_\< [ / /J\\ o /J\ ,J\ J\ /l\ A | 4
(31) (32)(27) (25) (e1) (26) (23) (46) (59/‘,{20)&5)@) S S - - I3
~ — N N N NN - R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
NEE RN R 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [l
/1N | N 320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
4 -1 RN 454276~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AN e el [ 633132-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 8
N - B 6
I R 3-455889-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- RN 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIiCw R YOV T A N an° ST -1 -T-T-T-T- - - al ANl el el 683454 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 30 B B R N - - 83 [ 111 RN 455868-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE T8e] AN Tzl [Tl |-456406-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A S T e - - ol -71|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W
(47) - oc, T R TRy 7o Coe g T IS o Jown ——— 20SLP2005 — ,
//“Q’ B B 79 LhaSL5 S EorTacTes Fon ok LATEICREVIEIER, D PROUSE ET,@ . Tyco Electronics
— B _ - - - ) ek Electronics Herrisburg, PA 17105-3608
_ 7: TS eSS, [ Z0SEPZ005 W ——
(49) -l -1 -1 - - 77 m N . LCLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
AL - - - - - - N - - 76 B 0 PLC = 7\ ¢ -
. - - - - - - o WRTERTR PN VETGHT B A |l 00779 (C=1426569 ( B
-77|-76[-72|-T1{ -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION : : SITIEREINIIT [~ 7 " i

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426569 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426569-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426569-1

